Confidentiality Requested:

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1091939

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1091939		
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:		
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:			
INCTRUCTIONS: Chave important tang of formations panetrated Da	tail all carea. Bapart all final	anias of drill stome tests siving interval tested, time test		

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No (Attach Additional Sheets)				.og Formatio	on (Top), Depth and	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment of	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, skip	o questions 2 an	nd 3)
		raulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons			question 3)	

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				A		ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner Ru	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	I Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	} .	Producing N	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITI	ION OF C	GAS:			METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION INTER	IVAL:
Vented Solo	d 🗌 l	Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually		Commingled		
(If vented, Su	ıbmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit /	,	(Submit ACO-4)		

Yes

No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BLASDEL A 3
Doc ID	1091939

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY

MICROLOG

DIRECTIONAL LOG

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BLASDEL A 3
Doc ID	1091939

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3963	
TORONTO	3877	
LANSING	3899	
KANSAS CITY	4764	
PAWNEE	4890	
CHEROKEE	4940	
АТОКА	5160	
MORROW	5230	
CHESTER	5381	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5448	

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

SERVICES

ENERGY

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 **02881** A

PRESSURE PUMF	PING & WIRELINE	,			DATE TICKET NO			
DATE OF 4-29-12 D	ISTRICT Liberal	# 171	7	NEW WELL			STOMER DER NO.:	
					LEASE Blasdel A WELL NO. 3			
ADDRESS		ti di Galeria. Kun la serie	1751 B.2 1951 B.2	COUNTY HOSKELL STATE KS				
CITY	STATE	100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 	6 Perio.	SERVICE CF	REW M	irby, Ruben, Victor	Ramon	
AUTHORIZED BY Tyce	Davis J	RB	and a second second	JOB TYPE:	83/8	Surface Z-42	nu ban nan un	
EQUIPMENT# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS		JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 4-29-12	PM 1000	
21755 10	38/11	10		463	10	ARRIVED AT JOB	AM 2000	
A State of the second second second	19919	13	-	124	10	START OPERATION	AM 0245	
		and and a	304		10	FINISH OPERATION	AM 0415	
			37	547	10	RELEASED	AM 0500	
	a description of the					MILES FROM STATION TO WELL	PM 0300	

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

					and the second
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CLIOI	ACon	SK	335	13 95	4673 25
CLIIO	Premium Dhie	SK	245	12 23	2996 35
CC109	Calcium Chloride	16	1567	79	1237 93
CCIDZ	Cellotlake	16	145	278	403 10
CC130	C-51	16 EA	63	18 75	1181 25
CF253	Guide Shoe-Regular		1	been service a service	28500
CF41405	Flapper Type Insert Float	EA	1		371 25
CE4556	Centralizers	EA	15	10875	1631 25
CF105	Cement Basket, Canvos	EN	1		787 50
CF4109	Top Rubber Cemnt Plug	EN	1		168 75
CE 4109	Stop Collar	Eh	1		7500
EIOI	Heavy Equipment Mileage	MA	90	525	472 50
CF240	Blending & Mixing Service Charge	Sk	580	105	6090
E113	Bulk delivery Cherrox	TM	819	1 20	982 80
CE202	Depth Charge 1001-2000	thrs	1	20 0000 02 0	112500
CESOY	Phy Conteiner Utilization Charge	Job	1		187 50
Eloo	Unit Milese Charge - Pickup	MT	30	319	95 70
5003	Service Supervisor	EK	1		13125
			1.000	ALC: NOT THE REAL	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:	AP LOCATION/DEPT. 020177 DESCINON DUST	14 38
	LEASE/MELAVIOLE BUILDANT STAXONS	
	MAXIMO MAKEHIALS %TAX QNS	
	PROJECT # 1145959 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one	
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Jula Man	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMERIAND RECEIVED BY Materials have been received	
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.	4/30/12	

E	ENERGY Liberal	SERVICES , Kansas	3				Cement Report
Customer	084	USA		Lease No.	Lease No. Date 4-29-1		
ease B	lasdel	"A"		Well #	3	Service Receip	ot
Casing 8	2.4	Depth 18	25	County	Vaskell	State K	5
Job Type	Star Sand	2	Formation	<i></i>		escription 21-3	0-33
0	1 Y Curre	Pipe [Data		Perfo	rating Data	Cement Data
Casing size	8 3/8 0	24#	Tubing Size			hots/Ft	Lead 335 sk Alon
Depth	1825		Depth		From	То	37.CC, 14#Poly
Volume		\$ IBBL	Volume		From	То	-2% EUCA-1
Max Press	1121-	1000	Max Press		From	То	Tail in 245sk Reve
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From	То	Plus 2% CC,
Plug Depth	i frag hang -a	10	Packer Depth		From	То	- 1/4 Poly
	1178	++		1		1	,
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service	e Log
2000					On Los	ration - Sp	of fRig up
1030					Casinge	DA Bottom	- Break Circ.
0245					Safety	Meeting	
0250	2000				Pressur	e test	
0252	400		143	5	M.X 33	5 sk AL	on @ 12.1 PPG
030%	200		58	5	Mix 24.	5 sk Rem	Phis D, 14.8996
0326					Shut de	oun - d	Drop top Plug
0333	200		0	5		2 4/113	
04/02	900		103	2	Slow	Rate	
0408	1000		113		Shut a		Plug Didn't land
0409			6	1	Pump 1	1BBL	
0410	1000		1		Shirt B	lown -	
0410			-2.5		Rolanzo	Dreceive	- Floget Didit Hold
0412	ear			1	Bung	5 BRI	e Marci annun i Mig
1	800		0		Fump 1	1 5	hut in Well
0413	800		1.0		Shut G	own - OI	hut in woll
					0'	Paral I	11 0.11
			1		Ure ol	ement to	the pit
50						<i>w </i>	
Service Uni	ts 2	1755	38111/19919	30463	137724 30	16.4/37547	
Driver Nam		il-By	Ruben	Vie	tor &	amon	

Jerry Bennett Station Mahager

Kirby Hanger Cementer Taylor Taylor Printing, Inc.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02871 A

1700 S. Country Estates Rd.	
P.O. Box 129	
Liberal, Kansas 67905	
Phone 620-624-2277	

SERVICES

ENERGY

PRES		NG & WIRELINE		DATE TICKET NO					
DATE OF SILO	IZ DI	STRICT / 7/7			NEW WELL			CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	
	1 De	SA	Cof March 199		LEASE	SLaso	del, A-3	WELL NO.	
ADDRESS	/	n a go e to to po d'En spectacionador agent			COUNTYS	405	Kell STAT	EKS	
CITY		STATE	en die gekonte		SERVICE C	REWE	oyce, Raino	7	
AUTHORIZED BY	AUTHORIZED BY TUCO						L.S. 24	2	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE AM TIME	
19888	9			1. 30	and the same of		ARRIVED AT JOB	(PM 2:30	
3792337426	09	and and the second		9		1	START OPERATION	ANSIJ	
30463 317424	9						FINISH OPERATION	ANO137	
esteritario, inclusio, en altra para				1			RELEASED	EM 11:30	
		101 M 102 207 20 20	2 201 - 201 - 1				MILES FROM STATION		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. 10 -DeD

SIGNED WINER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) (WELL

	and the second					
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	IT
CLIDY	50/50 202	SK	325	8 25	2681	25
10/13	GUDSUM	16	1365	56	764	40
CIII	Sult	16	1994	38	757	72
C103	0-15	16	164	9 38	1538	32
CC105	C-41P	16	69	300	207	00
CC 201	Gilsonte	16	1625	50	812	50
CF251	Guide Shoe 51/2	EA	1		187	50
CF1451	Float Valve	EA	1		161	25
CF4452	Centralizer	FA	20	5625	1125	00
CF103	Top Plug	EA	1	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	78	75
CF4105	Stop Collar	EA	1		43	00
CC 155	Spperflush 11	Gal	500	1 15	575	
E101 CE240	Heavy Equip Muleage	Mi	170	5 25	367	
CE240	Blonding + Mixing Chige	SK	325	105	341	25
E113	BULK Delivery	TM	477.75	120	573	30
CEZOL	Depth Charge 5001 to 6000'	4hr	-		2160	
CE504	Plug Container	Zoh			187	50
E100	Pickup Mileage	m	35	319	111	65
5003	Service Superu BOZ AP LOCATION/DEPT. L	EA	1	Construction at the second models	131	25
n markini kirulagi	R La		D020N A-3	ON DOGUE TOTAL	13461	64
CH	ENICAE / ACID BAIA.	and the second states of the s			12461	Ť-
	TASK DI MATERIALS	UIPMENI		ON \$ 3023	1.312 TU	*
	PROJECT # 114595	9 CAR				
	SPO/BPA	CAP			10	
	PRINTED NAME DOCO	LIDE	o co			1000
	SIGNATURE 294	Doco	•	all' note		
SERVICE	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND S	ERVICE			>	
REPRESENTATI	ORDER NO. ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AN 5-6-12-5-139	CHECEIVE	WNED		AGENT)	
FIELD SERVICE	ORDER NO. 0-6-12-20137	Je WELL C	TUPEHAI	UN OQUINAOION ON	AGENT	

	P.O. Bo Liberal	. Country Estates Rd. ox 129 , Kansas 67905 620-624-2277		TICK	FIELD SERV			
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND	SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	
TIDS			FA	1		4.4	412	50
(F603	Coment Data ac Derrick Chavac		EA	1			225	W
a no	Same Chart							
								+
								+
								+
								+
								-
								-
								-
								+
								-
		17						+
								+
								-
								+
		,						\square
<u>}</u>								
						18		
							,ž-	
		×						

TAYLOR PRINTING, INC. (800) 870-7102

	Liberal	SERVICES Kansas	,	Loopo No		Date	Cement Report
stomer	Xy U	SA		Lease No.		Service Recei	16/10
ase Bl	asd	<u>e1</u>		Well # A	3		pi
asing 5	12	Depth 54	17.07	County H	ta skell	State	
ob Type 🗸	-, 5.		Formation		Legal De	escription 4-3	1-33
	-	Pipe [Perfo	rating Data	Cement Data
asing size	51/2		Tubing Size			hots/Ft	Lead 375 SK St
epth 54	17.0	7	Depth		From	То	FOE@13,5#
olume	29.29	2	Volume		From	То	1.584 7.369
lax Press	2500	2	Max Press		From	То	Tail in
lell Connec	tion P.C.		Annulus Vol.		From	То	
lug Depth	1.101		Packer Depth		From	То	
	Casing	Tubing	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Servic	20.00
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Buis. Pumbeo	nale	on/n	Sastitur	KARD Sitte
4170	2020				24	L'Ind	a principation property
0135	3000		E	21	12/000	Dar al-	
0,50	280		5		50000	Diel	
20140	250		16	4	4-0	+10217	
20,44	290		0	4	1720	DIM	
10199	1. 6 (10)				PLOG	X + Ille	@13,5#
21101	540		0	5	Start	Milling	CIDID
2118	0		"74		FINISM	Ca fulli	eng
21:22					Washl	PFL	
21:31	0		0	5	OTAVT	DISD;	
21,55	1050#		129	2	310W	Kall	
22:00	1690		129		Plug 2	Down	t at 1/1/
2105	0				Kel.	10	oat Helcl
2107	2500				Test (39.	
2:37	D				Rel.	PSI	1
					5001	Conplet	C.
						/	
				1			
			1	1			
				+			
			+	+			
	is a	41	20222220	2 2011	8 800021		
Service Uni	104.1		372233772	4-20462	01124		
Driver Nam	S Cit	inz	K. Olak	R. Yda	ana		

Customer Representative

Station Manager 4

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

August 27, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21969-00-00 BLASDEL A 3 NW/4 Sec.04-30S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT